r					
	State of Rhode IslandFee: \$50.00Office of the Secretary of State				
	Division Of Business Services				
	148 W. River Street				
1426	Providence RI 02904-2615				
7830	(401) 222-3040				
	poration Certificate of Authority f the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)				
	SECTION I				
1. The name of t	he corporation is <u>Universal Peace and Violence Amelioration Centre</u>				
	if different, which it elects to use in Rhode Island is: completed, a "Fictitious Business Name Statement" is required to be filed with this				
	SECTION II				
It is incorporated under the laws of State: FC Country: NGA					
	SECTION III				
The date of its incorporation is <u>11/26/2015</u>					
and the period of its duration is <u>X</u> Perpetual Date certain for dissolution					
	SECTION IV				
The address of it	s principal place of business is:				
No. and Street:	<u>24 TUDAN WADA RING ROAD</u> BESIDE COOMEX HOTEL				
City or Town:	JOS State: FC Zip: 00000 Country: NGA				
	SECTION V				
The address of it	The address of its proposed registered office in Rhode Island is:				
No. and Street:	83 HOPE STREET				
City or Town:	RUMFORDState: RIZip: 02916				
Name:	DAVID RITCHIE				
	SECTION VI				
The specific pur	pose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in conducting its affairs in Rhode Island				

a	r	Δ	٠
α	I.	c	٠

TO ESTABLISH AN OFFICE IN THE UNITED STATES TO HELP FURTHER
HUMANITARIAN
CAUSES HERE, AS WELL AS ABROAD AND REPRESENT THE ORGANIZATION AT
THE UNITED
NATIONS. UNIVERSAL PEACE AND VIOLENCE AMELIORATION CENTRE (UPVAC) IS
<u>A NON-</u>
GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION (NGO), PEACEKEEPING, SECURITY,
<u>HUMANITARIAN,</u>
ACTIVISM, CHARITABLE, POLITICALLY NEUTRAL, RELIGIOUSLY NEUTRAL,
SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT, ADVOCACY, AND SKILLS SHARING ORGANIZATION WITH
HEADQUARTERS IN
NIGERIA (AFRICA), DULY REGISTERED ON THE 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015. IT
IS
A MEMBER OF SOME RENOWNED INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, AND HAS A
SPECIAL
CONSULTATIVE STATUS WITH THE UNITED NATIONS ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL
COUNCIL
<u>SINCE 2019.</u>

SECTION VII

The names and respective addresses of its directors and officers are:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
CEO	ITIGBRI OGAGAOGHENE JESSE	24 TUDAN WADA RING RD JOS, FC 00000 NIG

Signed this 10 Day of February, 2023 at 5:39:29 PM by the officers(s). *This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the corporation, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-6.*

ITIGBRI J OGAGAOGHENE

Signature of President or Vice President

DAVID RITCHIE

Signature of Secretary of Assistant Secretary

 $\ensuremath{\textcircled{}^{\circ}}$ 2007 - 2023 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved

CAC/IT/NO 82768



CORPORATE AFFAIRS COMMISSION FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA

Certificate of Incorporation

of the Incorporated Trustees of

UNIVERSAL PEACE AND VIOLENCE AMELIORATION CENTRE

I hereby certify that

ITIGBRI OGAGAOGHENE JESSE, ITIGBRI FRED , ITIGBRI OGHENEFEGO RAYMOND, AFAM FREDA ELOHOR, ERUEMU ADLINE UYOYO, NYAHORO OKEOGHENE SOPHIA

the duly appointed trustees of UNIVERSAL PEACE AND VIOLENCE AMELIORATION CENTRE have this day been registered as a corporate body, subject to the below mentioned conditions and directions.

Given under my hand and the Common Seal of the Corporate Affairs Commission at Abuja this 26th day of November, 2015

CONDITIONS AND DIRECTIONS

This certificate is liable to cancellation should the objects or the rules of the body be changed witnout the previous consent in writing of the Registrar General or should the body at any time permit or condone any divergence from or breach of such objects and rules.

Note:

This cerificate does not bestow upon the Organization the right to establish any institution, engage in any business and the like without permission from the appropriate authority



BELLO MAHMUD

Registrar - General